Attorney Docket No. 138248.00000





T AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

192326208 JULER SHEET (PATENTS ONLY)

Box Assignments Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

12-19-02

Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). The pertinent information is as follows:

(1) **Submission Type**

- [X] New
- [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#_____
- [] Correction of PTO Error Reel #_____, Frame #_____
- []
 Corrective Document Reel #_____, Frame #_____

(2) **Conveyance Type**

- [X] Assignment
- [] License
- [] Merger
- [] Security Agreement
- [] Change of Name
- [] Other:_____
- (3) **Conveying Party(ies)** (Name(s) only) Image Technology Inc.
- (4) Receiving Party(ies) (Name(s) and address(es))
 ND3D, B.V.
 Kerkstraat 25
 1017 GA
 Amsterdam, The Netherlands
- (5) Applications and/or patent(s) against which enclosure is to be recorded:
 - [] Serial Number _, filed _.
 - [] Application filed concurrently herewith.
 - [X] Patent Number <u>5,801,812</u>, issued <u>9/1/98</u>.

12/31/2002 LMUELLER 00000176 501682 5801812 01 FC::8021 40.00 CH

(6) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record should be mailed:

Sun Hee Lee POWELL, GOLDSTEIN, FRAZER & MURPHY LLP P.O. Box 97223 Washington, D.C. 20090-7223

(7) **Date(s) the document was executed:** October 4, 2002

(8) Number of Properties/Fee Amount/Method of Payment

Number of Properties involved:1Total fee amount for properties listed: $\frac{$40.00}{$40.00}$

[] A check is enclosed to cover the total fees for recordation.

[X] The total recordation fees are to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1682.

If, for some reason, Applicants have not paid a sufficient fee or if any overpayment has been made, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit or debit Deposit Account No. 50-1682 accordingly.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein.

Date: 19 Dec 02

Ву:____

Thomas T. Moga, Reg. No. 34,881 Attorney for the Applicants

POWELL, GOLDSTEIN, FRAZER & MURPHY LLP P.O. Box 97223 Washington, D.C. 20090-7223 (202) 347-0066

TM/SL/dp

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Image Technology, Inc. of the state of Georgia, U.S.A., hereafter referred to as assignor, is a sole owner of United States Patent No. 5,801,812, dated 9/1/98, entitled 3D photographic printer using a digital micro-mirror device for exposure, by virtue of a chain of title from inventor(s) of said patent to the current assignee as shown below:

- from Allen Lo and Kenneth Lao to Image Technology, Inc., which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 009144, Frame 0481, or for which a copy thereof is attached,
- from Image Technology International, Inc. to Image Technology Inc., which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 009089, Frame 0225, or for which a copy thereof is attached, and,

Whereas, ND3D, B.V., having a place of business at Kerkstraat 25, 1017 GA, Amsterdam, The Netherlands, hereafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the below-defined right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee 51% of the right to the said invention in the United States and of the right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of 51% of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted.

rande Dated: 10-4-02 Robert W. Carroll State of President, Image Technology, Inc.) SS: Los angeles County of

On this 4 day of 0ctober, 20oz personally appeared before me said owner and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

(seal)



lotary Public

RECORDED: 12/19/2002